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Installed solar power capacity of at least 1 MW

Summary 2024

2 O 2 4 Installed solar power areas 7 PCS
Rated power of installed panels 57 M\X/
Decommissioned solar power O PCS

Rated power of decommissioned

O MW/
panels
Cumulative number of installed

260 pCS
solar power areas
Cumulative capacity (MW) 123 MW
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me=—es  Cumulative industrial-scale (over 1 M\W)
solar power capacity (MW)
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=emeees  Cumulative number of installed solar
power plants (1 MW and above)
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Owners - share of cumulative capacity as
of December 31, 2024
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Owners - share of capacity completed In

1
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Cumulative solar power capacity by region
(min. 1 MW solar power plants)
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Cumulative solar power capacity (min. 1
MW) by municipality - top 10
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=mmme=  Solar power capacity completed in 2024
by municipality

35

30

25

20

15

10

Ul

0 ]
> > > S . @
'b"@ S S & éz}@ &
< @ <& RS
&
K Q

.\., Renewables
%ee Finland



Industrial-scale solar power continues to
grow in Finland (cumulative capacity, MW)

500
450
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capacity to be 400
completed in 2025
IS based on 350
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